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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN., VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S Tall Tree Court, 210" N of
the ¢/l of Stone Mill Court * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{4 Tall Tree Court)
3rd Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2nd Councilmanic District

* Case No. 37~460-A
Marilyn R. Levin
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance for that property
known as 4 Tall Tree Court, located in the vicinity of ¢ld@ Court Road in
Pikesville. The Petition was filed by the owner of the property, Marilyn
R. Levin. The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 1B0OI.2.C.2 of the
Baltimore County %oning Regulaticns (B.C.Z.R.) and Section V.B.&6.b of the
Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies {C.M.D.P.) to permit a window
to property line setback of 12 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for a
proposed addition and to amend the Third Amended Partial Development Plan,
Piat Two, Section One, Lot 72 thereof, to reflect the propesed lmprovements,
The subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on
the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked into evidence as
Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petiticners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 {b){1) of the Baliimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the Gocumentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is nc evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variasnces would adversely

\\affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding commmnity




and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide
sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the
B.C.Z.R. ¥urthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z_.R. would result in
practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitiomers.
Pursuant tc the posting of the property and the provisicons of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this 525ﬁ94day of May, 1997 that the Petition for Admin-
istrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1B01.2.C.2 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) and Section V.B.6.b of the Comprehen-
sive Manual of Development Peolicies (C.M.D.P.} to permit a window to
property line setback of 12 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet for a
proposed addition, and to amend the Third Amended Partial Development Plan,
Plat Two, Section One, Lot 72 therecof, in accordance with Petitioner's
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restrictions:
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt cof this Order;
‘ however, Petiticners are hereby made aware that pro-
| ceeding at this time is at their owr risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

; has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
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i TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
& %i Deputy Zoning Commissioner

i TMK:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 112, Courthouse

Zonine C e 400 Washington Avenue
Omng L-OmImssioner _ Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planmng and Zoning (410) 887-4386

Ms. Marilyn R. Levin
4 Tall Tree Court
Baliimore, Maryland 21208

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
W/S Tall Tree Court, 210" N of the c/l of Stone Mill Court
(4 Tall Tree Court)
3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Marilyn R. Levin - Petitioner
Case No. 97-460-A

Dear Ms. Levin:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
f£iling an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-33921.

Very truly yours,

TIMOTHY M. KOTRQCO
Peputy Zoning Commissioner
T™MK :bis for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Richard Matz, Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.
3723 014 Court Road, Suite 206, Baltimore, Md. 21208

People's Counsel
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4 Tall Tree Court
97,450,’/ﬂ which is presentlyzoned p_g. 1

This Petition shafl be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and p[at attached
hereto and mads a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectionfs) 1.B01.2.C.2 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and Sec. V.B.6.b of the CMDP, for
a window to property line setback of 12 feet in lieu of the reqguired
15 feet and to amend the Third Amended Partial bevelopment Plan, Plat
Two, Section ONe, Rockland,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficult)  phe unigueness and peculiarity of the property causes the
zoning provisions to impact disproportionately upon the Property.
Practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship result from the dis-
proportionate impact of the zoning regulations caused by the
property's unigueness.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
!, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. efc., upen filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Gounty.

e da solemnly declare and affimn, under the panaltes of penury, that lowe are the
legal ewner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Pettion.

Cantract Furchaserlessee. Legal Ownerfs):

Marilyn Reicher Levin
(Type or Pant Namej {Tyge ar Prnt Name)

Signature
Acdness (Type or Pnnt Name)
City State Zipcode Signature

Atomey for Petthener

4 Tall Tree Court 410-828-0822

{Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
Baltimore, MD 21208
City State dipcace
S?gnature . Name, Address and phone number of represantative  to be contacted.

Richard E. Matz, P.E.
Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

dress Phone No. Nameg

3723 0ld Court Rd Suite 206
¢ "& State Zpcode Address Phone No.

Baltimore, MD 21208 410-653-3838

Public Hearing having been requested and/ar found to be required, itis ordered by the Zoning Commissoner of Baltimore Caunty, this day aof e
that the subject matter of this petition be set for G public hearing , advertised, as required by the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore Counly. iR twa newspapers of gereral
jeirculction througheout Befiimare County, cnd that the properfy be reposted.

Ioning Commissioner of Balimare County

REVIEWED BY:M:\- DATE Mﬁ /? G{é Printed wilh Saybean Ik ITEM #: % @
@ %Z?,ﬁ/}\: on Recycied Paper .

ESTIMATED POSIING DATE
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Affidavit in supportof 77 -4 ¢ -

Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event thai a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4 Tall Tree Court

address

Baltimore, MD 21208

City Stare Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iwe base the reques: for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {naicate hardship or prasheal difficulty)

The uniqueness and peculiarity of the property causes the

zoning provisions to impact disproportionately upon the
property.

Practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship result from

the disproportionate impact of the provisions of the zoning

regulations caused by the property's unigqueness,

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Afﬁam(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertlsmg fec and
required to provide additioral information.
/

(signature}

Marilyn Reicher Levin
{type or pnrt name) R

{signature}

{type or print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, ths /Y™ dayof
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

/‘Z-?R}// v [Eideo  Levid

ianis(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idemtified 1o me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

,192 7 , before me, 2 Notary Public of the State

the /

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

o ‘5/////77 %%Wrr/

NOTARY PUBLIC _#~

My Commission Expires: ;?é%é?
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Affidavit BIuprestef 77 o

Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given 1s within the personat knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event thai a pablic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s} does/do presently reside at 4 Tall Tree Court
address

Baltimore, MD 21208
iy State

Zip Coge

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate rardship or practical difficulty}

The unigueness and peculiarity of the property causes the

zoning provisions to impact disproportionately upcn the
_property.

Practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship result from

the disproportionate impact of the provisions of the zoning

regulations caused by the property's uniqueness,

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and adve}tising fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

'’ {signature}
Marilyn Reicher levin

{type or print name)

ftype or print name}
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this_/¢/ -4 day of 4
of Maryland, 1n and tor the County aforesaid, persoflally appeared

Morl gy _ Lechee Leos

the Affrants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of taw
that the matters and facts hereinabuve set forth are trwe and correct his/her/their knowiedge and belief.

19 9 7 , before me, a Notary Public of the State

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.
&// s/é 7
date

NOTARY PUBLIC

g iy

My Commission Expires:

L
H
¥
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4 Tall Tree Court
) . ' g :
/7’L}(OC'A hich is presently zoped p R 1

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimere County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) T1.801.2.C.2 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and Sec. V.B.6.b of the CMDP for
a window to property line setback of 12 feet in lieu of the requlred
15 feet and to amend the Third Amended Partizl Development Plan, Plat
Two, Section ONe, Rockland.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)  whe uniqueness and peculiarity of the property causes the
zoning provisions to impact disproportionately upon the Property.
Practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship result from the dis-
proportionate impact of the zoning regulations caused by the
property's uniqueness.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this pefition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the Zening regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do sclemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of penuty, that lywe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petfnon.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Letjal Owner(s):

Marllyn Reicher Levin

{Type or Prnt Name}

Signagure

Address (Type or Print Name)
City State Zipeode Signature

Attormey for Pettioner

4 Tall Tree Court 410-828-0822

(Type or Print Name) Addrase Fhone No
Baltimore, MD 21208
City State Tipcode
Signature : Name, Address and phene number of representative 1o be contac'ed

Richard ®. Matz, P.E.
. Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Address Bhons No. Name
3723 01d Court Rd Suite 206
City Slate Zipeode Address Phone Na.

Baltimore, MD 21208 410-653-3838

A Public Heanng having been requested and/or found o be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this doyof . .19
that the subject matter of this petition be set for o public hearing , cavertised, asrequired by the loning Regulations of galtimore County, in two newspapers of general
cirgyighion throughout Balfimore County, and that the property be reposted.

Ioning Commussioner of fathmore County

REVIEWED BY: %AA ¥\ DAT&M 7 [ﬁé’) Printed with Soybean Ink 1TEM #: ﬁ_lﬂ_&

4-—-27/-9'/) % oft Recycled Paper
ESTIMATEC FOSTINGDATE: _ | ' = =— 7  ~
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Colbert Matz gosenfelt, inc. A

Civil Engineers - Surveyors - Planpers

91-1L0-A

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 4 TALL TREE COURT

Beginning at a point on the west side of Tall Tree Court, a private road with varying right-
of-way width, which is 210 feet north of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street, Stone Mill Road, a private road, which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot 72, Section #1
in the fourth resubdivision of Rockland, as recarded in Baltimore County Plat Book #48,
Folio #22, containing 11,541 square feet. Also known as 4 Tall Tree Court and located
in the 3rd Election District, 2nd Councilmanic District.

ol

Ko

3723 Old Court Road, Suite 206 Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Teiephone: (410) 653-3838 7 Facsimile: (410) 653-7953
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CERTIFICATE OF@OSTING Ay VALI#NCE
RE: Case No.: 677, 4é ¢ -’4

. Petitioner/Developer: RICKAZD LK T%/ ET4 L

oM BEWRLFE OF CUNEES

Date of Hearing/Closing: 5/ / Z’/ 97
; / :

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

{ 11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
o A4 -TALL TREE COVLT

PoCcyLAND SuBDIV.

were posted conspicuously on the property located

® ,
| ,4//2//°77

The sign(s) were posted on
( Mdnth, Ddy, Year)

Sincerely,

fol e, 4227

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Pairick M. O'Keefe
(Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane
(Address)
Hunt Valley, MD 21030
(Citv, State, Zip Code)

{410} 664-5364 Pager {410} 646-8354
(Telephone Number)




Exhibit A *PLANNERS FILL IN THE POSTING AND
o CLOSTIN(@PATES.

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than _~ “ "27. - 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letiers on a White Background:

ZONING NoOTICE

Case No.._ 77—-460-7
A UVABRIANCE 70 Pmir A wrnnged  TO
PE@QEET? Lie SRkl 07[’ {?-7&(‘- (S
LiEw _oF THE EEOURED  [(S) Aon I swan

Th= 3 ED jmé‘éa/ﬁ&f) /%ra“:";&/ Déuelo_fpmﬁu'iﬂ 70441\}
OF ROCKLAND,

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIE%\L BU{EA}?J §7EFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

—{

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9196 [ ; faef S
post2.doc ; [

;
l\/‘l
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& K2 1 an ' . velopment Procsssing
i‘ﬂ*% Baltimore ty Develop g

= County Office Building

T Departn Lent_ of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenc:
%E: }Iij'; Development Management Towson. Marviand 21204
'H4§VLN§° J . )

ZONING HEARTNG ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upceming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements “or advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JAELON, DIRECTOR

- e - e

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ‘?LQ O

Petitiocner: /D/,qgj[v,d ? . ngmj
Location: Z%V/ﬁ%1C£,ééép4%/_ 2205

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME:

A .
ADDRESS : ) W 5

PHONE NUMBER: P70 - F2.5- O F2 Z—

Ad:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)
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5’&*%"2 Baltimore County lgevek)prggt P ]raoc.?;?ing
**x %% | Department of Permits and ounty thce Burding
%* Devel M 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
o S evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Aprit 25, 1997

AROUT YOUR ADMINTSTRATTIVE VARTANCE

CBSE NUMBER: 97-460-A
4 Tall Tree Court
4/5 Pall Tree Court, 210' ¥ of c/]1 Stone Mill Court
Legal Owner(s): Marilyn Reicher Levin
Post by Date: 04/27/97
Closing Date: 05/12/97

Contact made with this office regarding the statns of this case shonld referemce the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1

2)

3)

4)

The Zoning Notice sign mmst be visible on the property under petition om or before the “Post by Date®
noted above. It should remain there wntil after the closing date.

The "Closing Date™ noted above, is tbe deadline for a peighbor tc file a formal reguest for a public
hearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissiomer. He/She
may {a) grant the reguested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or {c)} Order that the matter be set
in for a public bearing. You will receive written motification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to

whether ar not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go tc public hearing.

In cases that must go to a public bearing (whether dne to a neighber's formal reguest or by Order of the
Camnissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

Arnold Jeblon
Directar

feoH

Richard E. Matz, P.E.

Printed wath Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnocld Jablon, Director Date: May 5, 13897
Department of Permits & Development
Management

nop .
FROM: | L%%obert W. Bowling, Chief
evelopment Plang Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for May S5, 1887
Item S. 443, 444, 445, 446, 447, 448, 451, 455, 457, 458, 459

peloy 460 \‘!
N
The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWE :HJO:cab

cc: File

ZONES(05 .NOC



B A !lP IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: FDM OATE:
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .

Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committes ¢
Mesting Date: fﬂ;fo I';Zg) ?7

The Department of Environmental Protection & Rescurce Managemsnt has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Commities Items:

teen #'s: L] 4 3 o3/ 1] 5]
995 T gl
L)fh;{ 454 G
W7 &8
/5D Z&Q J

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

@E@EHWE ]




: Apy il 23, 1997
PDM | '
E i

Groold Jaklon., Dirsector
Loming fdministraticon and Development Managemenid
Daltimore Tounty Office Building
Towsor, MDD 21204
MSIL STOR-1145
FE: FProperty Dwner: SEE GELOH
locatizn: DISTRIBUTICH MEETING OF April 28, 13937
Ttem MNoo: ZSEE BELOW Zoring Agenda:
Gentlemen:

Fursuant  to o veguest, the referenced propsr
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below ars app
required to be corvrected oF incorporated into the {fina

the properiy.

. The Fire Marzhal's difice haz no
IM REFERENCE TO THE SO
403, 444, 445, 445, 447, 448, 447, 450
. ) - .-g/——\\
453, 460, \and 461

F. SAUJERWALD
i FHONE 88

comment s
OWING ITEM NUMBERG:

7-48B1,

at whis

ME-1 1078




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Apnl 25, 1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

7N
Item Nos. 447, 451, 455, 457, 459;@ and 461

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495

Prepared by: O%’//Mﬁ AZ’/’ %ﬂ
707 7
Division Chief: @%{7’ é /\////}M/

AFK/JL

ARAC ATTAILI Y vt {a"ale! Yiv] Yol
CIMSOFFICEWINWORDIZACWNGCOMA47.DOC




. . Dawvid L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation ;eT:raer N
State Highway Administration sommsrzer

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 4 -29.-4%7

Baitimore County Office of item No. 4
Permits and Development Management ceo Jem

County Office Building, Rocom 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This cffice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/ ~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore,MD 212083-0747F —— —— —mmm e e o

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Sireet » Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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Case No.:. 77—-466-A

A VAL ANCE 7O AERm :\'r 2w and [
ZD/E’@ ﬁDEEth Zf;u&_‘ SeETRRAC K 07[ IZWCT- R
LI~ D F THE PEees W EeED /5; AN T AN

The 3ER Am&:a/q&b (352-77;4_/ DEUQZO}JQMEW'T— PLan
OF R oOoci AND,

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REV’IE\SV_ BUg—EAg 1_37EF ORE 5:00 P.M. ON

—{

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Inter-Office Memorandum

DATE: April 22, 1997

TO: File

FROM: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor

Zoning Review, PDM

SUBJECT; ltem #460
4 Tall Tree Court

This petition was dropped-off by Dick Matz. The two required
questions were not answered and the petition was rejected as a drop-off.

Apparently on 4/18/97 Joe Merrey took in the petition for Dick Matz.

Therefore, this petition is not considered a "drop-off* as indicated on Joe's note
attached to the posting sign.

scj



se. W Taw Tree Coory

THIS DROP-OFF PETITION IS BEING RETURNED AS
TWO QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED BEFORE ANY
PETITION CAN BE DROPPED-OFF. THE QUESTIONS
THAT NEED TO BE ANSWERED ARE: (1) ARE THERE
ANY VIOLATIONS ON THIS PROPERTY AND (2) HAS
ANYONE IN THIS OFFICE REVIEWED THIS BEFORE.

4 Theee pee No  NolhTlons 7o THE GEST

oF ouk KN EDGE

2. Jbg Mereet Hps Eedewep Tis PETTTIN.
e oMUY NEEDED SIONATURES oF 7T (loNZefewrNER

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS
POLICY, CONTACT CARL RICHARDS IN THE ZONING
OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS: A TALL TREE CooRT
Subdivision name: oo (A I

plat book# 4 B folio# 22 Jor# 712 ,section# |

OWNER: MARILIY M R, LEVIN
[ \
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Variance

see pages § & 6 of the CHECKLIST tor addltlonal required Information

Special Hearing
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@ Vicinity Map

Horth scale: 1"=1000'

LOCATION INFORMATION

Counclimanic District: =z,
Election District: =

1"=200' scale map#: N7, o=
D.F‘E.“’"f
0.2 k. 1} 54| SF

T
acreags square feet

Zpning:

Lot slze:

@
publis  private

sewer: [ []
warer: [X] []

you  no

Chesapeake Bay Critlcal Areat D IE
Prlor Zoning Hearlngs: NoN E.
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North "fwmm,‘f:m“ W °l/l‘ reviewad by:  ITEM #:  CASE#
date: 4-9-97 ) | !
prepared by: _Jopitd FLOAM. Scale of Drawing: 1"=_5O " SW | 4»60 I
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